
1. 

2 

3 

SERVICE PROVIDER 

KMSCL 

Tender No. WO-37/2021-2022/698 

In eervice te ble heatk 

Service Report 

Ph: 

Date: 

Address. 

Health Faclily. DIl, chenganAIR. 
Alappazha. 
Keaala. 

ActionTaken : ..Q. 

BIOMEDICAL EQUIPMENT 
MAINTENANCE PROGRAMME 

ISO 13485 : 2012 & ISO 9001-2008 CERTIFIED COMPANY | AERB Approved Service Agency 

30/64 1 B, Petta Junction, Poonithura, Kochi- 682 038, Kerala 
Ph:98472 99500 Website :www.cyrix.com | Email : bemp.kl@cyrix.in 

NATIONAL HEALTH MISSION 

Signature: 

UNDER 

Service Classification : Breakdown call PMS 

Problem ldentified :....ALot 

Description 

Cyrix Engineer 

CYRIX 
HEALTH CARE PVT LTD 

Spare Replaced Requested 

Customer Remark 

Service Engineer Name : 

tbstainboaoacbe..Qnd.Lorod 

Contact Number: 

Completed Date :.C.eAlA4.. Time ...COP 

Malotals 

..Abiogs.leteci..ega...cafRlac...hense. 

...a ea..saipoa..checkng.ad..caaKktng. .londtron...... A..4LDEDE. 

Date of Visit : ...0.O4-Q0Q4. 
Asset No:.... 4LO 845 

Call Registration Date:...0A.CA:ACA.. 

Caller ID:.....s. A3.44.. 

Qty. 

EQPT Name :.CYAen.ConLzatoa 
Manufacture..R . Model: C.4QA3 

Calibration 

Completed 

Part Number 

pate, 

Custoner 

WEALIH 

rHOSPIT 
AUR-689 

No: 124109 

PauearERDECÊ 

ontacN NUnber: 
Dsrgnation : 

Cust. Training 

Start Time 

SHospital Seal 

SION 

Pending 

Spare Required 

PR Number 

End Time 

coP 

heotha P Nai 

t24 4605168 8us 

S. No./Ax1C: 4attCEEA Dept...Maolialeac 



k 

1. 

2 

3. 

KMSCL 

SERVICE PROVIDER 
Tender No. WO-37/2021-2022/698 

heatt 

Service Report 

Date: 

Ph 

Address. 

Health Faclity..2l...c.hengamAA 

ActionTak�n : 

ISO 13485: 2012 & ISO 9001-2008 CERTIFIED COMPANY | AERB Approved Service Agency 
30/64 1 B, Petta Junction, Poonithura, Kochi- 682 038, Kerala 

Ph: 98472 99500 Website :www.cyrix.com | Email : bemp.kl@cyrix.in 

BIOMEDICAL EQUIPMENT 
MAINTENANCE PROGRAMME 

Alappuzha. 
kezala 

Service Classification : Breakdown call 

Problem ldentified : 

Description 

Cyrix Engineer 

NATIONAL HEALTH MISSION 

CYRIX 

Completed Date :./5.LIo4 

Customer Remark 

Service Engineer Name: 

HEALTH CARE PVT LTD 

Spare Replaced Requested 

Signature: Auidul 

UNDER 

15hola4 
Contact Number: GoEl94T 

..alekecs.knG,cuZaal...aopask..carth..kh..CEM.. 

Qty. 

Completed 
HOSPIA 

ENGANNUR Po/P 

Date of Visit : .... .O..OA20Q4. 
Asset No: ....4[ORE 

EQPTName: 

Time :....COlo 

R) 

Call Registration Date:...0.T.OAACAA.. 
Caller ID:.......s.43H9 

PMS Calibration 

CHENG 

Manufacture..3 .Model:.AaQQg 
S. No. AXTatttekE? Dept...aoluaalaro 

D¡te 

Part Number 

GURtomer E 

Date: 

No : 124146 

Cust. Training 

HEAL LTH M/s, 

Start Time 

Spare Required 

Ponding 

$ighatur SCeNTENDENT 
DisTRIT HOSPITAL 

CHENGANNUR-689 121 

Gontact Number: 
Designation : 
Hospital Seal 

<sION 

PR Number 

End Time 



RECOMMENDATION FOR BEYOND ECONOMIC REPAIR (RBER) 
BIOMEDICAL EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE PROGRAM (BEMP) 

Name ofHospital: DH CHENGANNUR 

Name ofEquipment: OXYGEN CONCENTRATOR 

Make: BPL 

Serial Number: AXTG4H10869 
Date of purchase/ 
Year of manufacture/ Installation Date: 20/10/2019 

Date of breakdown: 09/09/2024 

(Date of registration of complaint through cmail/ Toll frec) 
|Action taken: 

PROFORMA 

# Percentage value of the cost of spares with respect to Cost of 
Purchase/ Asset Value: 228% 

BER. 

CHECKED THE MACHINE AND FOUND THA THE MAIN BOARD, COMPRESsOR, SIEVE BED AND 
TUBINGS ARE DEFECTIVE. ENQUIRED SPARE WITH THE OEM. 
|Recommendations for repair (required service details): NOT RECOMMENDED FOR REPAIR 

Recommended for BER (Yes/ No): 

Cost of spares (specify parts and cost): MAIN PCB 02 CONCENTRATOR 
COMPRESSOR O2 CONCENTRATOR -14500 

SIEVE BED 

TUBINGS 
TOTAL 

Date: 

Date: 

Name & Signature of CYRIX Authority with date: MRIDULA G 
Remarks of Junior Consultant (Biomedical) NHM: 

2 1224 

Name of District: ALAPPUZHA 

CHENG 

|Equipment ID & Barcode: 134349 & 0410865 

Model: OG-4203S 
|Warranty details: NO WARRANTY 

STRSLIOSPLA 

Abstract of Service Report provided by the OEM/ Authorized Service Provider/ CYRIX (Attached or Not): 
|CYRIX SERVICE REPORT AND OEM QUTATION ATTACHED. 

P.O. PINs. 689121 

Present status of the equipment: 
FULLY DAMAGED 

*AMC/ CAMC Period agreed at the time of 
Ipurchase: NO AMCCAMC 

Reasons for recommending the equipment as BER: CHECKED THE MACHINE AND FOUND THA THE 
MAIN BOARD, COMPRESSOR, SIEVE BED AND TUBINGS ARE DEFECTIVE. ENQUIRED SPARE WITH 
THE OEM. THIS MACHINE WAS INSTALLED ON 20/10/2019 AND AGED UP TO 4 YEARS 10 MONTHS 
AND 20 DAYS. SERVICE COST OF THE EQUIPMENT EXCEEDS THE PURCHASE CoST. BOTH 
|CRITERIA MET AS PERTHE TENDER CLAUSE 5.3.14.1. SO WE RECOMMENDING THE EQUIPMENT AS 

- 14500 

- 25000 

- 7500 
=61000 

|Asset Value: 26700/ 

OTHISH THOMAS 
Consultant (Biomedical Engineering) 

.NHM ALAPPUZHA 

Signature of JC BM (NHM) 

Signature of8uperintendent/ Medical Oticer 

^UPERINTENDEN} 
DISTRICT HOSPITAL 

CHENGANNUR-689 124 



74 

Tnatuht 

6en Concentala 
EVERFLO - DitIL AS) 

OPITAL 

S0. P. No 

OXygmenato 

Weighinp maukine 

CHENGAA 

Seloo/ 

koll clo ch 
cloch do natt by pafee blada's 

ChEGAN PO.PE 

SUPERINTENDENY 
DISTHACtHOSPITAL 

CHENGANNUR-689 12 



BPL Orggenator 
No uset serviCeable parts inside 

his àeviCE must be opened by 
d'tiorizac Service personnel cal 

BP 

OXYGEN CONCENTRA 
NODEL OG 

SNAKGHIOE9 

SUPERINTENDEN) 
DISTRICT HOSPITAL 

CHENGANNUR-689 124 

STRICT HOSPITA, 

VUR PO. 



M Gmail 

PRICE ENQUIRY :"041 0865" -TICKET NO 134349- SPARE PARTS FOR OXYGEN 
CONCENTRATOR --DH CHENGANNUR 
4 messages 

Abhilasth A <abhitashacyrix@gmail.com> 

Dear Sir, 

To: BIOMEDIX SOLUTIONS <biomedixsales@gmail.com>, BPL Medical Equipment Service <biomedixservicegmail.com> Cc: Anjitha T L <anjithacyrix(@gmail.com> 

With Regards, 

Iwould like to inform you that please share the price and availability of the Mainboard,Sieve Beds & Compressor for the 
Oxygen Concentrator model BPL OG 4203 (SN:-AXTG4H10869) and also update the expected date of delivery after 
issuing PO. I am expecting a favourable response from you soon. 

Abhilash A 
SENIOR BIOMEDICAL ENGINEER| BEMP-KERALA 
Mob: +91 8157068890, 7593847172 
Email: abhilashacyrix@gmail.com Website:- www.cyrixhealthcare.com 

Cyrix Healthcare Pvt Ltd 

Abhilash A <abhilashacyrix@gmail.com> 

30/641 B| Pettah Jn | Poonithura | Cochin -38 | Kerala | India 
KERALA || KARNATAKA || TAMIL NADU || UTTAR PRADESH 

" Genius in Healthcare" 

BIOMEDIX SOLUTIONS <biomedixsales @gmail.com> 
To: abhilashacyrix@gmail.com 

Tue, Oct 15, 2024 at 12:46 PM 

Abhilash A <abhilashacyrix@gmail.com> 

Tue, Oct 15, 2024 at 12:46 PM 

Sat, Nov 30, 2024 at 10:28 AM 
To: BIOMEDIX SOLUTIONS <biomedixsales@gmail.com>, BPL Medical Equipment Service <biomedixservice@gmail.com> 
Cc: Anjitha TL <anjithacyrix @gmail.com> 

https://mail.google.comimailu/o/?ik=25ea658468&view=pt&search=all&permnthid=thread-a:r2928522386765527949&impl=msg-ar278162796027866... 1/: 







PROFORMA INVOICE 
BIOMEDIX SOLUTIONS  Invoice No. Dated 

7/437-B,KATHALANKALPADI 98 15-OCT-24 

KANJIRAPPALLY,KOTTAYAM Delivery Note Mode/Terms of Payment 

686506   

D.L.NO : 20B-KL-KTM-109517,21B-KL-KTM-109518 
Reference No. & Date. Other References 

GSTIN/UIN: 32ATLPP9088K1ZW 
State Name : Kerala, Code : 32 
Contact : 04902951234,8289991634, 

ABHILASH dt.15-OCT-24  

Buyer's Order No. Dated 

 E-Mail : biomedixsales@gmail.com,biomedixservice@gmail.com  
Consignee (Ship to) 

  

Dispatch Doc No. Delivery Note Date 

CYRIX HEALTH CARE PVT LTD 
FIRST FLOOR,PETTA JUNCTION 30/641B 

  

Dispatched through Destination 

POONITHURA,ERNAKULAM-682038   

mailid:sales.kl2@cyrix.in 
Ph:9744555073 Terms of Delivery 

GSTIN/UIN : 32AAFCC2499H2ZM      

State Name : Kerala, Code : 32      

Buyer (Bill to)  

CYRIX HEALTH CARE PVT LTD  

FIRST FLOOR,PETTA JUNCTION 30/641B  

POONITHURA,ERNAKULAM-682038  

MAILID:Sales.Kl2@cyrix.in  

Ph:9744555073  

GSTIN/UIN : 32AAFCC2499H2ZM      

State Name : Kerala, Code : 32      

Sl 

No. 

Description of Goods HSN/SAC GST 

Rate 

Quantity Rate per Disc. % Amount 

1 

2 

3 

4 

MAIN PCB O2 CONCENTRATOR 

O2 CONCENTRATOR COMPRESSOR 

O2 CONCENTRATOR SIEVE BED 

O2 CONCENTRATOR TUBINGS 

9018 

9018 

9018 

9018 

18 % 

18 % 

18 % 

18 % 

1 NOS 

1 NOS 

1 NOS 

1 NOS 

14,500.00 

14,000.00 

25,000.00 

7,500.00 

NOS 

NOS 

NOS 

NOS 

 
14,500.00 

14,000.00 

25,000.00 

7,500.00 

       61,000.00 

 CGST 9% 

SGST 9% 

   9 

9 

% 

% 
5,490.00 

5,490.00 

 Total   4 NOS    ₹ 71,980.00 
Amount Chargeable (in words) 

INR Seventy One Thousand Nine Hundred Eighty Only 

              E. & O.E 

HSN/SAC Taxable 
Value 

Central Tax State Tax Total 
Tax Amount Rate Amount Rate Amount 

9018 61,000.00 9% 5,490.00 9% 5,490.00 10,980.00 

Total 61,000.00  5,490.00  5,490.00 10,980.00 

Tax Amount (in words)  :  INR Ten Thousand Nine Hundred Eighty Only 

Company's Bank Details 
Bank Name : SOUTH INDIAN BANK 

A/c No. :  0105073000035833 
Branch & IFS Code : KANJIRAPALLY & SIBL0000113 

Declaration 

We declare that this invoice shows the actual price of the goods 
described and that all particulars are true and correct. 

for BIOMEDIX SOLUTIONS 

 
 

Authorised Signatory 

This is a Computer Generated Invoice 

mailto:sales.kl2@cyrix.in
mailto:Sales.Kl2@cyrix.in

